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New York CD 24 Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance

APPIOVE ... 42%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eeiieieieiiiieee e 55%
NOLSUIE ... 3%

Do you approve or disapprove of
Congressman John Katko’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 39%
DiSAPPIOVE.......eeiieiiieee et 49%
NOE SUIE ..o 12%

If the election for U.S. Congress were held
today, and the candidates were Democrat
Dana Balter and Republican John Katko, who
would you vote for?

Dana Balter..........coouuvueeeiiiiiiiiiee e 47%
JohnN Katko......cvveeeiiiiiiceeeeeee e, 43%
NOE SUME e, 10%

Do you support or oppose the Affordable Care
Act?

SUPPOIT ettt 47%
OPPOSE ...eeeiieeiiieieieieeeeeeeeeeeee et eeeeeeeeeeeees 33%
NOLSUIE ... 20%

Which of the following would you most like to
see the Congress do about the Affordable Care
Act, given the choices of: keeping what works
and fixing what doesn’t, or repealing it and
starting over with a new healthcare law?

Keep what works and fix what doesn't............ 61%
Repeal it and start over with a new o

healthcare l[aw..............c.cccoeiiiiiiiiiee 31%
NOL SUME . e 8%
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Do you support or oppose the Republican
efforts to repeal the Affordable Care Act?

SUPPOIT ittt 38%
OPPOSE ...eieeieeeieiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee ettt eeeeeeeeeeeees 1%
NOLSUIE ... 1%

Do you support or oppose the tax law passed
by Congress last year?

STU] o] o o] ¢ PPN 34%
OPPOSE ..ottt eee e eeeeeeeees 50%
NOLSUIE ..o 16%

Last year, John Katko voted for the Republican
tax plan that repealed a portion of the
Affordable Care Act that ensures all people
have health insurance. Does that make you
more likely or less likely to vote for John Katko
next time, or does it not make a difference?

MOre lIKeIY......ooeiiiiieee e 31%
LSS HKEIY .. 45%
Doesn't make a difference ............cccceevcveeenns 19%
NOLSUIE ... 4%
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Q9 I'm going to read you some things about the Q12 Here’s the next one: the tax plan provides $1.5
tax bill that passed Congress last year, and trillion in tax breaks for the wealthy and big
after each one, ask you if it gives you very corporations and increases New Yorkers’ taxes
serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, by $2.4 billion in 2019. 2.4 million New Yorkers
minor concerns, or no real concerns. Here’s will not see a reduction in their tax bills.

the first one: the tax plan included a provision
that repealed the individual mandate, which
has caused an average health insurance Somewnhat Serious CONCEMS..........ovrvrrvneen.. 10%
premium increase of $2,510 for a family policy

. 0,
Very Serious CONCEINS .......ccceeeeveieieieieieieeeennn, 64%

in our district. MINOF CONCEINS ...ccievieeeiiiie e 9%
0,
VETY SETIOUS CONCEINS -...ovvovooeeeeooooeoooeeee 58% NO real CONCEIMS.......cccoiiiiieeeiiiie e 15%
0,
Somewnhat Serious CoNCerns. ..................... 13% NOL SUME .o 2%
_ 149, Q13 Here’s the next one: More than 80 percent of
MiNOr CONCEIMNS ..ot 0 the tax plan’s benefits will go to the richest one
NO real CONCEINS.......cveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 10% percent of the country.
NOt SUME ...ttt 5% Very Serious CONCEMS ...........ccoovrnenininennnes 67%
Q10 Here's the next one: to pay for the tax bill, Somewhat Serious CONCEMS..............c.coeu..... 6%
Republicans in Washington have proposed . 10%
deep cuts to Medicare, Social Security, food 1V 1T To] g eTe] glod=T o o 1S
stamps (SNAP), and other safety net programs NO €I CONCEIMS ...eeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeersreeens 15%
that serve the elderly, poor, and disabled. 20
_ o NOL SUME .o o
VeEry Serious CONCEIMNS .....c.cevveevveeeveeiireeenens 64% Q14 Thinking about everything you have heard in
Somewhat Serious CONCerNS..........c.couveveeuennn. 14% this poll, let me ask you again: Last year, John
_ 10% Katko voted for the Republican tax plan that
MINOF CONCEINS ...t enaeen o repealed a portlon Of the Aﬁordable Care Act
NO real CONCEINS. .....eveeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeerenenn 8% that ensures all people have health insurance.
39 Does that make you more likely or less likely to
NOE SUIE .. o vote for John Katko next time, or does |t not
Q11 Here’s the next one: since Congress passed make a difference?
the tax bill, just 4.3 percent of American More likel 31%
workers have gotten a bonus or wage 01 IKEIY oo
increase. LSS TKEIY .o 47%
Very Serious CONCEINS ......oeocuuveeeeeeaeeaaiieeeeenns 47% Doesn't make a difference ..........ccccccooenieee.n. 17%
Somewhat serious CONCerns.........ccccvevvveeeeeens 17% NOLSUIE .o 5%
MiINOr CONCEINS ......cceeeveieiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 14%
NO real CONCEernNS..........cooevvvvvieiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeees 16%
NOL SUME . e 6%
July 26-27, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. AN
Survey of 785 NY-24 voers Raleigh, NC 27604 |

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dF Public Policy
Polling

Q15 Thinking about everything you have heard in
this poll, let me ask you again: If the election
for U.S. Congress were held today, and the
candidates were Democrat Dana Balter and
Republican John Katko, who would you vote

for?
Dana Balter.........ccoovieiiiiiiieiiiieee e 48%
JOhN KatKo......ooeviiiiiiiiie e 42%
NOE SUIE ... 10%

Q16 Having heard all the information in this poll, let
me ask you again: do you support or oppose
the tax law passed by Congress last year?

ST U] ] o o] ¢ SO 31%
(O] 0] 0 [0 1S TN 54%
NOE SUFE ..ttt 15%

Q17 In the election for President, did you vote for
Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ....cooieciiieeee e 45%
Hillary Clinton.........cccoviieeeeeiceeee e 49%
Someone else / Did not vote..........ccevvvveeeeeeens 6%

July 26-27, 2018
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Q18 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q19 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent or a member of
another party, press 3.

Democrat .........coooveiiiiiiiiiieeeeee 38%

Republican.........ccoooiiiiiiiii e 38%

Independent / Other.........cccooiiiieiieiiiiiiiieeen. 25%
Q20 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

WHILE .o 89%

Other .. 1%

Q21 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

18 H0 A5 e 20%
BB 10 85, 49%
Older than 65........cooieeeiie e 31%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Trump Approval Katko Approval
Approve|42%  88% 3% 16% Approve(39%  67% 14% 34%
Disapprove | 55% 9% 95% 75% Disapprove|49%  20% 76% 51%
Not sure| 3% 3% 2% 9% Not sure|12% 13% 10% 15%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Balter / Katko ACA Support/Oppose
Dana Balter(47%  13% 79% 48% Support(47% 14%  77% 53%
John Katko|43%  78% 10% 36% Oppose|33%  62% 8% 24%
Not sure|10% 9% 11% 16% Not sure|20%  25% 15% 23%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Congress Action on Republican Efforts to
ACA Repeal ACA
Keep what works and|61%  30%  88% 74% Support/Oppose
fix what doesn't Support|38% 74% 6% 24%
Repeal it and start|31%  60% 6% 20% Oppose(51% 11% 87% 60%
over with a new o o o o
healthcare law Not sure|11% 15% 7% 16%
Not sure| 8% 10% 6% 7%
July 26-27, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Tax Law Passed by Katko Voted for Tax
Congress Plan That Repealed
Support/Oppose ACA Portion Ensuring
o o o o Insurance For All
Support|34%  66% 5% 19% More/Less Likely Vote
Oppose|50%  15%  82% 62% More likely|31% 61% 5% 15%
Notsure|16% 19% 13% 19% Less likely|45%  11%  76% 53%
Doesn't make a| 19% 24% 14% 24%
difference
Not sure| 4% 4% 4% 8%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Tax Plan Included To Pay For Tax Bill
Provision That Republicans
Repealed Individual Proposed Deep Cuts
Mandate Level of to Programs Level of
Concern Concern
Very serious concerns|58%  39% 74% 62% Very serious concerns|64%  35% 89% 65%
Somewhat serious|13% 13% 13% 12% Somewhat serious|14% 21% 8% 8%
concerns concerns
Minor concerns | 14% 21% 8% 12% Minor concerns|10% 20% 2% 15%
No real concerns|10% 19% 2% 9% No real concerns| 8% 18% 0% 7%
Not sure| 5% 8% 3% 6% Not sure| 3% 6% 1% 5%
July 26-27, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
4.3% of Workers Have 2.4M New Yorkers
Gotten Bonus from Won't See Reduction
Tax Bill Level of in Tax Bills Level of
Concern Concern
Very serious concerns|47% 18% 69% 56% Very serious concerns|64%  33% 88% 69%
Somewhat serious|17% 14% 20% 10% Somewhat serious | 10% 11% 8% 8%
concerns concerns
Minor concerns |14%  26% 5% 10% Minor concerns| 9% 18% 2% 11%
No real concerns|16% 33% 2% 16% No real concerns|15%  34% 1% 9%
Not sure| 6% 9% 4% 8% Not sure| 2% 4% 1% 3%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base [d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
More than 80% Of Tax Informed Katko Voted
Plan Benefits Will Go for Tax Plan That
to Richest 1% Level of Repealed ACA Portion
Concern Ensuring Insurance
T o 0 0 o For All More/Less
Very serious concerns|67%  30% 94% 75% Likely Vote
Somewhat serious| 6% 9% 4% 7% More likely|31% 60% 4% 249,
concerns
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Minor concerns|10%  21% 2% 7% Less likely|47% 1%  81% 51%
" 0, 0, 0, 0,
No real concerns | 15% 35% _ 6% Doesn _t make a|17% 24% 10% 18%
difference
Not sure| 2% 4% 0% 4% Not sure| 5% 6% 5% 7%
July 26-27, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Informed Balter / Informed Tax Law
Katko Passed by Congress
Dana Balter|48%  12%  80% 51% Support/Oppose
John Katko[42%  77%  11% 28% Support|31%  64% 3% 16%
Notsure[10%  10% 9% 21% Oppose| 4% 17%  87% 65%
Not sure|15% 19% 10% 19%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Trump Approval Katko Approval
Approve | 42% 35% 50% Approve | 39% 37% 41%
Disapprove | 55% 61% 47% Disapprove | 49% 51% 48%
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% Not sure|12% 13% 11%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Balter / Katko ACA Support/Oppose
Dana Balter|47% 50% 44% Support|47% 49% 45%
John Katko | 43% 38% 48% Oppose|33% 27% 40%
Not sure | 10% 12% 9% Not sure [ 20% 24% 15%

July 26-27, 2018

survey of 785 NY-24 voters
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Congress Action on Republican Efforts to
ACA Repeal ACA
Keep what works and | 61% 64% 58% Support/Oppose
fix what doesn’t Support|38% 32% 44%
Repeal it _and start| 31% 27% 37% Oppose|51% 54% 48%
over With a now Notsure|11%  15% 8%
Not sure| 8% 10% 6%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Tax Law Passed by Katko Voted for Tax
Congress Plan That Repealed
Support/Oppose ACA Portion Ensuring
Oppose|50%  52%  48% More likely|31%  25% 37%
Notsure[16%  21% 11% Less likely|45%  45%  45%
Doesn't make a| 19% 23% 15%
difference
Not sure| 4% 6% 2%
July 26-27, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Tax Plan Included To Pay For Tax Bill
Provision That Republicans
Repealed Individual Proposed Deep Cuts
Mandate Level of to Programs Level of
Concern Concern
Very serious concerns | 58% 61% 55% Very serious concerns | 64% 69% 59%
Somewhat serious|13% 12% 13% Somewhat serious | 14% 15% 12%
concerns concerns
Minor concerns | 14% 14% 14% Minor concerns | 10% 10% 11%
No real concerns|10% 5% 15% No real concerns| 8% 3% 15%
Not sure| 5% 7% 3% Not sure| 3% 3% 3%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
4.3% of Workers Have 2.4M New Yorkers
Gotten Bonus from Won't See Reduction
Tax Bill Level of in Tax Bills Level of
Concern Concern
Very serious concerns|47% 50% 43% Very serious concerns | 64% 71% 57%
Somewhat serious|17% 20% 13% Somewhat serious | 10% 7% 12%
concerns concerns
Minor concerns | 14% 1% 17% Minor concerns| 9% 9% 9%
No real concerns | 16% 12% 21% No real concerns|15% 11% 20%
Not sure| 6% 6% 6% Not sure| 2% 2% 2%
July 26-27, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Base

Gender

Wom...[ Man

More than 80% Of Tax
Plan Benefits Will Go
to Richest 1% Level of

Base

Gender

Wom...| Man

Informed Katko Voted
for Tax Plan That
Repealed ACA Portion

Concern Ensuring Insurance
Very serious concerns | 67% 72% 61% Eﬁ(rell-;llvl\gtt);e/Less
Somewhat serious| 6% 8% 4% More likely|31% 26%  36%
concerns
Minor concerns | 10% 7% 12% Less likely|47% 48% 47%
No real concerns|15%  11% 19% Doesz};fz;l:‘ecz 17%  19% 15%
Not sure| 2% 2% 3% Not sure| 5% 8% 2%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Informed Balter / Informed Tax Law
Katko Passed by Congress
Dana Balter|48%  52% 43% Support/Oppose
John Katko|42%  35%  50% Support|31%  23%  41%
Not sure|10% 13% 7% Oppose| 54% 58%  49%
Not sure|15% 19% 10%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Approval Katko Approval
Approve (42% 15% 72% 39% Approve|39% 19% 61% 35%
Disapprove | 55% 82% 26% 56% Disapprove | 49% 70% 25% 55%
Not sure| 3% 3% 2% 5% Not sure|12% 1% 14% 10%
July 26-27, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 785 NY-24 voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Balter / Katko ACA Support/Oppose
Dana Balter|47% 79% 19% 41% Support|47% 68% 24% 50%
John Katko|43% 15% 71% 41% Oppose|33% 16% 50% 34%
Not sure|10% 6% 10% 18% Not sure|20% 16% 26% 16%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Congress Action on Republican Efforts to
ACA Repeal ACA
Keep what works and| 61% 78% 42% 64% Support/Oppose
fix what doesn't Support|38% 16% 61% 35%
Repeal it and start| 31% 14% 48% 31% Oppose|51% 75% 24% 55%
over with a new
healthcare law Not sure|11% 9% 15% 9%
Not sure| 8% 8% 9% 5%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Tax Law Passed by Katko Voted for Tax
Congress Plan That Repealed
Support/Oppose ACA Portion Ensuring
o o o o Insurance For All
Support| 34% 14% 52% 34% More/Less Likely Vote
Oppose| 50% % 21% 53% More likely|31% 16% 49% 27%
Not sure| 16% 15% 20% 12% Less likely| 45% 67% 23% 47%
Doesn't make a|19% 13% 23% 22%
difference
Not sure| 4% 4% 5% 4%
July 26-27, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Tax Plan Included To Pay For Tax Bill
Provision That Republicans
Repealed Individual Proposed Deep Cuts
Mandate Level of to Programs Level of
Concern Concern
Very serious concerns | 58% 1% 46% 57% Very serious concerns|64% 84% 47% 62%
Somewhat serious|13% 12% 14% 12% Somewhat serious|14% 8% 18% 15%
concerns concerns
Minor concerns | 14% 8% 18% 17% Minor concerns | 10% 4% 19% 8%
No real concerns|10% 4% 15% 1% No real concerns| 8% 3% 12% 11%
Not sure| 5% 4% 7% 4% Not sure| 3% 2% 4% 4%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
4.3% of Workers Have 2.4M New Yorkers
Gotten Bonus from Won't See Reduction
Tax Bill Level of in Tax Bills Level of
Concern Concern
Very serious concerns|47% 65% 30% 45% Very serious concerns | 64% 81% 46% 67%
Somewhat serious|17% 20% 14% 16% Somewhat serious | 10% 10% 12% 5%
concerns concerns
Minor concerns | 14% 6% 23% 13% Minor concerns| 9% 2% 16% 9%
No real concerns|16% 5% 26% 18% No real concerns | 15% 6% 23% 16%
Not sure| 6% 5% 7% 8% Not sure| 2% 1% 3% 2%

July 26-27, 2018

survey of 785 NY-24 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
More than 80% Of Tax Informed Katko Voted
Plan Benefits Will Go for Tax Plan That
to Richest 1% Level of Repealed ACA Portion
Concern Ensuring Insurance
i o, o o o For All More/Less
Very serious concerns | 67% 86% 47% 67% Likely Vote
Somewhat serious| 6% 5% 1% 2% More likely|31% 14% 49% 28%
concerns
i 0, 0, 0, 0
Minor concerns | 10% 4% 15% 11% Less likely| 47% 2% 23% 47%
) [ 0, 0,
No real concerns|15% 4% 24% 18% Doesn_t make a| 17% 10% 21% 20%
difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 3% 3% Not sure| 5% 4% 7% 5%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Informed Balter / Informed Tax Law
Katko Passed by Congress
Dana Balter| 48% 78% 17% 48% Support/Oppose
0, 0, 0, 0,
John Katko|42%  16% 71% 37% Support| 31% 1% 1% 32%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure|10% 6% 12% 14% Oppose| 54% 76% 30% 56%
Not sure|15% 13% 19% 12%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base | White| Other
Trump Approval Katko Approval
Approve(42% 45% 18% Approve(39% 41% 25%
Disapprove|55% 52% 75% Disapprove|49% 48% 60%
Not sure| 3% 3% 7% Not sure(12% 11% 15%
July 26-27, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 785 NY-24 voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race Race
Base | White| Other Base | White| Other
Balter / Katko ACA Support/Oppose
Dana Balter|47% 45% 65% Support|47% 46% 56%
John Katko[43% 45% 26% Oppose[33% 35% 21%
Not sure(10% 11% 9% Not sure(20% 19% 23%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base | White| Other
Congress Action on Republican Efforts to
ACA Repeal ACA
Keep what works and|61% 60% 70% Support/Oppose
fix what doesn't Support(38% 40% 18%
Repeal it and start|31% 33% 16% Oppose[51% 49% 66%
over with a new
healthcare law Not sure|11% 11% 16%
Not sure| 8% 7% 14%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base | White| Other
Tax Law Passed by Katko Voted for Tax
Congress Plan That Repealed
Support/Oppose ACA Portion Ensuring
o o o Insurance For All
Support| 34%  36%  15% More/Less Likely Vote
Oppose| 50%  48%  63% More likely|31% 32%  20%
Not sure| 16% 16% 21% Less likely|45% 44%  57%
Doesn't make a|19% 20% 11%
difference
Not sure| 4% 3% 12%
July 26-27, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Race Race
Base | White | Other Base | White| Other
Tax Plan Included To Pay For Tax Bill
Provision That Republicans
Repealed Individual Proposed Deep Cuts
Mandate Level of to Programs Level of
Concern Concern
Very serious concerns|58% 57% 66% Very serious concerns|64% 64% 70%
Somewhat serious|13% 13% 9% Somewhat serious |14% 14% 11%
concerns concerns
Minor concerns(14% 15% 10% Minor concerns|[10% 11% 7%
No real concerns|10% 10% 7% No real concerns| 8% 9% 6%
Not sure| 5% 5% 8% Not sure| 3% 3% 5%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base | White| Other
4.3% of Workers Have 2.4M New Yorkers
Gotten Bonus from Won't See Reduction
Tax Bill Level of in Tax Bills Level of
Concern Concern
Very serious concerns|47% 46% 54% Very serious concerns|64% 63% 75%
Somewhat serious|17% 17% 18% Somewhat serious | 10% 9% 11%
concerns concerns
Minor concerns|14% 15% 3% Minor concerns| 9% 10% 2%
No real concerns|16% 17% 13% No real concerns|15% 16% 9%
Not sure| 6% 6% 12% Not sure| 2% 2% 3%
July 26-27, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Race Race
Base | White | Other Base | White| Other
More than 80% Of Tax Informed Katko Voted
Plan Benefits Will Go for Tax Plan That
to Richest 1% Level of Repealed ACA Portion
Concern Ensuring Insurance
" o o o For All More/Less
Very serious concerns|67% 66% 75% Likely Vote
Somewhat serious| 6% 6% 7% More likely|31% 33% 15%
concerns
H 0, 0, 0,
Minor concerns|10% 10% 6% Less likely| 47% 45%  64%
[} 0, 0, 0,
No real concerns|15% 15% 10% Doesn'tmakea|17% 18% 9%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% Not sure| 5% 4% 12%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base | White| Other
Informed Balter / Informed Tax Law
Katko Passed by Congress
Dana Balter|48% 46% 62% Support/Oppose
0, [ 0,
John Katko|42% 44%  27% Support| 31%  34%  14%
0, v 0,
Not sure[10% 10% 11% Oppose|54%  52%  66%
Not sure(15% 14% 20%
Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Trump Approval Katko Approval
Approve(42% 34% 46% 42% Approve(39% 35% 40% 40%
Disapprove|55% 62% 52% 54% Disapprove|49% 59% 48% 46%
Not sure| 3% 4% 3% 3% Not sure|12% 6% 12% 15%
July 26-27, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Balter / Katko
Dana Balter|47% 51% 46% 46%
John Katko|43% 36% 45% 43%
Not sure(10% 13% 9% 11%
Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Congress Action on
ACA
Keep what works and|61% 62% 62% 58%
fix what doesn't
Repeal it and start(31% 26% 33% 32%
over with a new
healthcare law
Not sure| 8% 12% 4% 10%
Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Tax Law Passed by
Congress
Support/Oppose
Support|(34% 25% 37% 34%
Oppose|50% 58% 49% 46%
Not sure|(16% 17% 14% 20%

Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
ACA Support/Oppose
Support|47% 51% 47% 45%
Oppose(33% 30% 37% 30%
Not sure[20% 20% 16% 26%
Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Republican Efforts to
Repeal ACA
Support/Oppose
Support|38% 36% 41% 34%
Oppose|51% 54% 51% 48%
Not sure(11% 10% 8% 18%
Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Katko Voted for Tax
Plan That Repealed
ACA Portion Ensuring
Insurance For All
More/Less Likely Vote
More likely|31% 22% 33% 34%
Less likely|45% 55% 43% 42%
Doesn't make a|19% 17% 21% 18%
difference
Not sure| 4% 5% 3% 6%
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Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Tax Plan Included To Pay For Tax Bill
Provision That Republicans
Repealed Individual Proposed Deep Cuts
Mandate Level of to Programs Level of
Concern Concern
Very serious concerns|58% 58% 56% 61% Very serious concerns|64% 62% 62% 70%
Somewhat serious|13% 18% 12% 12% Somewhat serious|14% 20% 13% 12%
concerns concerns
Minor concerns(14% 10% 16% 13% Minor concerns | 10% 7% 12% 10%
No real concerns|10% 7% 10% 10% No real concerns| 8% 8% 10% 6%
Not sure| 5% 7% 5% 4% Not sure| 3% 3% 4% 3%
Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
4.3% of Workers Have 2.4M New Yorkers
Gotten Bonus from Won't See Reduction
Tax Bill Level of in Tax Bills Level of
Concern Concern
Very serious concerns (47% 56% 45% 45% Very serious concerns|64% 69% 62% 66%
Somewhat serious |[17% 19% 15% 19% Somewhat serious|10% 15% 8% 10%
concerns concerns
Minor concerns | 14% 5% 16% 16% Minor concerns| 9% 5% 10% 9%
No real concerns |16% 13% 18% 15% No real concerns|15% 11% 18% 12%
Not sure| 6% 8% 6% 7% Not sure| 2% - 2% 3%
July 26-27, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
More than 80% Of Tax Informed Katko Voted
Plan Benefits Will Go for Tax Plan That
to Richest 1% Level of Repealed ACA Portion
Concern Ensuring Insurance
" o o o For All More/Less
Very serious concerns 80% 62% 68% Likely Vote
Somewhat serious % 7% 7% More likely|31% 28% 32%  31%
concerns
H 0, v 0, 0,
Minor concerns ) 129% 1% Less likely[47% 52% 47%  45%
.. 0, 0, 0, 0,
No real concerns 16% 17% 1% Doeszitﬁ?:lel:]ec: 17% 13% 18% 18%
Not sure - 2% 3% Notsure| 5% 7% 3% 7%
Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Informed Balter / Informed Tax Law
Katko Passed by Congress
Dana Balter 52% 46%  47% Support/Oppose
0, 0, 0, 0,
John Katko 34% 45%  42% Support| 31%  25%  34%  31%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure 14% 9% 10% Oppose(54% 65% 51% 51%
Not sure(15% 11% 15% 17%
July 26-27, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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